
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

Tennis & Pickle Ball Courtside Improvements 

Arcadia, Wisconsin 

 

Notice is hereby given that Bids will be received by the City of Arcadia until 12:00 p.m. on 

Thursday, February 29, 2024 for the furnishing of all labor and material for the construction of the 

following items: 

 

 Bid Package  Item 

1 Excavation – Excavate areas for the sidewalk, lay 6” of limestone 

base, and grade the surrounding surface for proper water drainage 

away from the sidewalk 

2  Concrete – pour concrete per the drawing specifications and install 

(5) granite plaques 

3 Canopy Structures – Engineering, Fabrication, and Installation of 

(2) Canopies 

 

 

Bidders may bid on one or more packages. Bidder are responsible for providing all components of 

package(s) on which they are awarded the bid. Bids should be mailed or dropped off at City Hall, 

945 S. Dettloff Drive, Arcadia, WI 54612. 

 

The bid opening will be conducted at City Hall on Thursday, February 29, 2024, at 12:00 p.m., at 

which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. Consideration of bid award will be made 

at the city council meeting on Wednesday, March 6, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. 

 

The Bidding Documents may be obtained for no cost at 945 South Dettloff Drive, Arcadia, WI 

54612, online at www.cityofarcadiawi.com or by calling the City of Arcadia clerk at (608) 323-

3359. If bidders have specific questions regarding the project, please contact Matt Goulette at 608-

630-4601. 

 

All bids shall remain subject to acceptance by the City for a period of 60 days from the opening of 

bids.  

 

City of Arcadia reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive irregularities and informalities 

therein, and to award the Contract in the best interests of the City. 

 

       Angela Berg, Clerk-Treasurer 

       City of Arcadia 

       945 S. Dettloff Drive 

       Arcadia, WI 54612 

 

Published: February 14, 2024 and February 21, 2024 

http://www.cityofarcadiawi.com/


Contractor: Date:

Project:

Item Quantity Unit Total

1 163 cy -$                    

2 36 sf -$                    

3 160 tons -$                    

-$               TOTAL

Unit Price

Memorial Park - Arcadia, WI 

Tennis & Pickleball Courts

Excavation

Concrete Demo (6" Thick)

Contractor Bid Sheet

Item Description

Gravel



Contractor: Date:

Project:

Item Quantity Unit Total
1 86 cy -$                    

-$               TOTAL

Unit Price

Contractor Bid Sheet

Item Description

Memorial Park - Arcadia, WI 

Tennis & Pickleball Courts

Concrete



Contractor: Date:

Project:

Item Quantity Unit Total
1 2 each -$                    

-$               

Contractor Bid Sheet

Item Description

TOTAL

Unit Price

Memorial Park - Arcadia, WI 

Tennis & Pickleball Courts

Canopy Structure - Engineering, Fabrication, and Install










